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2025 PRI Hoosier 500 Mile Race
Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Overall Standings
Qualifications

Four-Lap Average Attempt
Rank Car Driver Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Average Speed Day

1 91 Robert Maleczka 39.248 39.341 39.428 39.523 39.385 228.5134 1
2 27 Alexander Russell 39.254 39.337 39.425 39.540 39.389 228.4902 1
3 1 Philip Kraus 39.258 39.342 39.433 39.527 39.390 228.4844 1
4 88 Jason Brophy 39.266 39.347 39.454 39.548 39.404 228.4047 1
5 96 Alex van de Sandt 39.272 39.364 39.444 39.562 39.411 228.3655 1
6 390 Hugo Olsson 39.282 39.365 39.457 39.538 39.411 228.3655 1
7 16 Jacob Oster 39.264 39.355 39.453 39.572 39.411 228.3626 1
8 420 Jeff Drake 39.261 39.365 39.461 39.577 39.416 228.3337 1
9 33 Alexis Newsome 39.253 39.350 39.472 39.597 39.418 228.3221 1
10 93 Joshua Chin 39.287 39.363 39.468 39.577 39.424 228.2888 1
11 74 Adam Blocker 39.286 39.378 39.471 39.564 39.425 228.2830 1
12 42 Chad Simpson 39.279 39.381 39.467 39.587 39.429 228.2613 1
13 189 Ryan Campbell 39.254 39.384 39.462 39.622 39.431 228.2497 1
14 56 Christian Steele 39.298 39.386 39.478 39.589 39.438 228.2077 1
15 72 Matt Taylor 39.285 39.379 39.477 39.618 39.440 228.1962 1
16 83 AJ Musselman 39.301 39.391 39.484 39.585 39.440 228.1933 1
17 700 Henry Bennett 39.291 39.410 39.478 39.607 39.447 228.1571 2
18 63 Andrew Marquez 39.283 39.381 39.494 39.640 39.450 228.1398 1
19 25 Brendan Lichtenberg 39.276 39.377 39.496 39.650 39.450 228.1383 1
20 68 Nick Luetje 39.297 39.408 39.483 39.619 39.452 228.1268 2
21 53 Rashad Craig 39.297 39.401 39.493 39.619 39.453 228.1224 1
22 2 Matt Hollibaugh 39.324 39.399 39.501 39.600 39.456 228.1022 2
23 19 Blaise Andrich 39.289 39.400 39.512 39.636 39.459 228.0834 1
24 49 Seb Alexander 39.292 39.401 39.514 39.630 39.459 228.0834 1
25 46 Dylan Freckelton 39.296 39.396 39.507 39.639 39.460 228.0820 1
26 79 Bryan Carey 39.289 39.403 39.503 39.649 39.461 228.0733 2
27 8 Ty Quila 39.293 39.416 39.505 39.638 39.463 228.0617 1
28 59 Casey Povelones 39.349 39.426 39.510 39.595 39.470 228.0213 1
29 80 Jacob Bradley 39.302 39.408 39.501 39.677 39.472 228.0097 2
30 10 Kyle Klendworth 39.308 39.480 39.489 39.614 39.473 228.0054 1
31 999 Ricky Paz 39.349 39.430 39.517 39.617 39.478 227.9736 1
32 30 Lucas Lodato 39.306 39.404 39.530 39.676 39.479 227.9693 2
33 43 Chris Fowler 39.315 39.439 39.532 39.634 39.480 227.9635 2
34 86 Noah Carmichael 39.303 39.416 39.529 39.681 39.482 227.9505 2
35 90 Logan Edwards 39.324 39.419 39.528 39.688 39.490 227.9072 2
36 71 Will Weiser 39.335 39.426 39.529 39.671 39.490 227.9044 2
37 99 Craig Forsythe 39.344 39.451 39.529 39.646 39.493 227.8914 2
38 12 Nathan Paris 39.318 39.418 39.524 39.713 39.493 227.8870 1
39 31 Presley Sorah 39.346 39.453 39.550 39.644 39.498 227.8582 2
40 32 Shane Kocher 39.355 39.430 39.559 39.659 39.501 227.8438 2
41 50 Sheridan Wade 39.321 39.437 39.547 39.699 39.501 227.8423 2
42 54 Hunter Smith 39.350 39.436 39.539 39.680 39.501 227.8409 2
43 45 Jordan Owens 39.341 39.460 39.577 39.690 39.517 227.7501 1
44 140 Jim Herrick 39.332 39.482 39.567 39.691 39.518 227.7443 2
45 28 Mathias Strauss 39.352 39.460 39.565 39.698 39.519 227.7400 2
46 82 Drew Szuch 39.374 39.469 39.551 39.697 39.523 227.7169 2
47 97 Sébastien Kinder 39.372 39.452 39.544 39.725 39.523 227.7141 2
48 57 Nate Fields 39.362 39.455 39.575 39.720 39.528 227.6867 1
49 24 Collin Hile 39.371 39.480 39.609 39.713 39.543 227.5989 2
50 840 Vítor Guilherme 39.354 39.476 39.594 39.782 39.552 227.5514 2
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51 6 Mason Mitchum 39.352 39.458 39.528 39.883 39.555 227.5298 2
52 66 Cameron Dance 39.454 39.532 39.599 39.698 39.571 227.4407 1
53 168 Connor Nixon 39.448 39.536 39.618 39.694 39.574 227.4220 1
54 38 Carter McFall 39.378 39.454 39.603 39.885 39.580 227.3876 2
55 15 Chad Frankenfield 39.320 39.424 39.528 40.053 39.581 227.3804 2
56 23 Geordi Vermeulen 39.424 39.524 39.635 39.755 39.585 227.3617 2
57 120 Edson Santos 39.419 39.516 39.627 39.842 39.601 227.2670 1
58 812 Marco Brasil 39.321 39.425 39.530 40.240 39.629 227.1064 1
59 67 Jacob Smith 39.482 39.587 39.679 39.815 39.641 227.0391 2
60 742 Jackson Loving 39.460 39.511 39.674 39.937 39.646 227.0119 2
61 35 Brett Punkari 39.578 39.672 39.734 39.855 39.710 226.6446 1
62 95 Gary Yost III 39.607 39.724 39.849 40.058 39.810 226.0767 1
63 34 Michael Chinn 39.757 39.817 39.853 39.852 39.820 226.0185 1
64 89 Oliver Zegowitz 39.754 39.806 39.858 39.873 39.823 226.0015 1
65 65 Micah Ahn 39.861 39.724 39.797 39.988 39.843 225.8894 1
66 26 Michael Robinson 39.667 39.797 39.991 39.948 39.851 225.8427 1
67 81 Edison Toole 39.732 39.787 39.922 40.048 39.872 225.7209 1
68 84 Casey Pahutski 39.819 39.861 39.898 39.925 39.876 225.7011 2
69 128 Dillon Smitherman 39.394 39.518 39.864 40.738 39.879 225.6855 1
70 64 Nicholas Hamm 39.898 40.007 40.130 40.110 40.036 224.7963 1
71 94 Elyaldo Henrique 40.228 40.068 40.196 40.136 40.157 224.1203 2


